BSS84ES/BSS84ESW/BSS84EST/BSS84ESL
P-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Features
 Low on-resistance
 High-speed switching
 Drive circuits can be simple
 Parallel use is easy
 ESD protected gate up to 2kV HBM

BSS84EST           BSS84ESL
SOT-523            DFN1006-3
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Quantity Marking Code
BSS84ES SOT-23 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel ES
BSS84ESW SOT-323 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel ES
BSS84EST SOT-523 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel ES
BSS84ESL DFN1006-3 10000 pcs / Tape & Reel ES
Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-to-Source Voltage VDSS -60 V
Gate-to-Source Voltage VGSS ±20 V
Continuous Drain Current                 ID -130 mA
Pulsed Drain Current *4 IDM -520 mA
Revision:20241001-P1 mail:lge@lgesemi.com
Thermal Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
SOT-23 0.36
Power Dissipation *1 PD W
SOT-323 0.20
SOT-523 0.15
DFN1006-3 0.15
SOT-23
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Air *1 RθJA
347
°C/W
SOT-323 625
SOT-523 834
DFN1006-3 834
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Lead *1
SOT-23
RθJL °C/W
208
SOT-323 375
SOT-523 500
DFN1006-3 500
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Case *1
SOT-23
RθJC °C/W
175
SOT-323 315
SOT-523 421
DFN1006-3 421
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 ~ +150 °C
 Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
BSS84ES/BSS84ESW/BSS84EST/BSS84ESL
P-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Revision:20241001-P2 mail:lge@lgesemi.com